TOWN OF CAMDEN

BID FORM

The undersigned bidder acknowledges receipt of the NOTICE AND INFORMATION TO BIDDERS, BID FORM, AND BID SPECIFICATIONS entitled "2022 CAMDEN STREET PAVING" and hereby proposes to provide the work as described in the specifications for the bid price shown:

BID PRICE

\$ 264,330.50

Name of Individual/Company:

Address:

Maine-ly Paving Services, LCC PO Box 245 Canaan, ME. 04924 Jamie War 207-431-9159 jamie @, maine-ly paving. com ame (Dar 7-14-2022

Printed Name of Person Signature:

Telephone:

Email:

Signature:

Date:

Bids shall be emailed to dstlaurent@camdenmaine.gov Email Subject line"2022 STREET PAVING BID" on or before noon, Thursday, July 15, 2022.

* Asphalt Escalation price of \$800.00 as of 7/11/2022

Schedule (i)

Schedule (ii)

SCOPE OF WORK

Description	Estimated Units	Unit Type	Proposed Unit Cost	Total Price
D : Circi	A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR		and stated and stated as	
Bayview Street– (5108' x 20'), Overlay 1" of 9.5 HMA, after applying a .5 inch 9.5 shim on the same section. (From Chestnut Street to		All and a service of the service of		
Beacon Street)	And the state of the second	1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	and a faith and the second second and the second	1.2
Place 1" x 9.5 mm HMA Overlay	638	Ton	\$ 109.50	\$69,861.00 \$35,568.50
Place .5" 9.5 Shim	319	Ton	\$ 111.50	\$ 35, 568.50
A start of the second of the second se		示。 从有2000年前,1000年3月	and the second statistics.	and the second sec
Harrison Avenue – (650' x 25'), Place a .1" 9.5 mm overlay. (From Oak Street to Park Street)				
Place 1" 9.5 mm overlay	101	Ton	\$115.50	\$11,665.50
Washington Street Sidewalk (2,700' x 5') (From Alden St to bridge at Gould Street		and a second sec		
Place 2" of 9.5 HMA	168	Tons	\$ 195.00	\$32,760.00
Pave section of shoulder 2' from the fog line to the newly installed granite curb with 19 mm HMA 2 inches thick.				
Place 2" of 19 mm HMA	606	Ton	\$105.50	\$63,933.00

.

Schedule (II)				
Overlay same section of shoulder 2' from the fog line to the newly installed granite curb the same area with 1.5 inches of 12.5 mm HMA.				
Place 1.5" of 12.5 mm HMA	455	Ton	\$109.50	\$ 49,822.50
Mill shiplap seam 2 feet from fog to form seam between old asphalt and new.	arsa. a strater a	an an verçi 🦾 🧐		11,022.50
Mill Shiplap Seam	48	Square Yards (SY)	\$15.00	\$ 770 00
			15.00	\$ 720.00
and the second second second second second				alities de la transferie de la segurar en s
Totals		rate of charge and discussion		
Paving 19 mm	606	Tons	(a) and the second sec second second sec	and an an analysis of the second s
Paving 12.5 mm	455	Tons	and a minimum in an anna an	and the second secon
Paving 9.5 mm	1.058	Tons	the second of the second se	A second s
Hand Placed/Sidewalk	168	Tons		
Milling	48	SY	Contraction and a second s	A second se
and the second		J. Alexandra and a second second	and the second second second second second second	and the second
Anna and Azar 127	William Constant in the	Marx Marker (1996)		加強的的加速的認識的思想

Schedule (ii)

PRICING FOR ADDITIONAL MACHINE PLACED PAVING

Fill in appropriate lin		
Asphalt per ton:	\$115.50	
Milling per sq yd:	\$15.00	and a

PRICING FOR ADDITIONAL HAND PLACED PAVING

Fill in appropriate lin	les:
Asphalt per ton:	\$ 195.00
Milling per sq yd:	\$15.00

Summary

Due to pricing or changes in road conditions, one or more of the above-mentioned roads may be canceled, substituted or additional roads may be added as determined by the Road Commissioner. <u>Approximate paving</u> tonnage is (2.287). Paving tonnage and milling area provided are approximate as well as measurements for all roads.

Signatures

Company name: Maine-ly Paving Services	JUCC
Authorized agent for contractor: <u>Aame</u> Ward	Date: <u>7-14</u> -2022
\bigcirc	

Schedule (ii)

ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS AND INCIDENTAL WORK

- 1. The contractor shall grind a joint (3/4" deep by 48 inches by the width of the road) at the start and stop of each project and intersecting roads.
 - 1) Grinding around manhole and catch basin cover may be required.
- 2. The contractor shall sweep clean all paved roads prior the application of the tack **coat**. The contractor shall also ensure that the shim course or base course does not have any debris on it prior to placing the surface course.
- 3. The construction of hot asphalt mix shall be carried out only when the surface upon which the material is to be placed is dry, and when the atmospheric temperature is above 50 degrees and has not been below 35 degrees Fahrenheit for the preceding 24-hour period. There should be no precipitation during the installation of any of the paving materials.
- 4. <u>At all driveway and road entrances, gravel and paved, the paving contractor shall extend the paving</u> width to create a paved apron at least 18 inches wide but no wider than 24 inches. The apron shall be tapered to create a smooth travel surface. Wider aprons may be approved by the town if site conditions dictate.
- 5. Handwork The Town of Camden may require a minimal amount of handwork at various locations (primarily driveways & catch basins). Additional handwork may be required at other locations.
- 6. Materials testing may be required by the town under a separate contract.
- 7. The cross slope of the finished pavement surface shall be as close to ¹/₄" per foot of lane width as possible except in super elevated sections or unless otherwise stated.
- 8. All mixing, spreading, finishing, and compacting shall meet the appropriate sections of the MDOT Supplemental Specifications as will all equipment necessary to mix, haul, place and compact the paving materials.

9. <u>All asphalt mix shall be pure virgin asphalt; no recycled asphalt pavement (RAP)</u> will be accepted.

10. All paving shall be during the months from May 1 to October 1.

Schedule (ii)

PRICING FOR ADDITIONAL MACHINE PLACED PAVING

Fill in appropriate lines:

Asphalt per ton:	\$110,00

Milling per sq yd: <u>#2.50</u>

PRICING FOR ADDITIONAL HAND PLACED PAVING

Fill in appropriate lines:

2

0

Milling per sq yd: 422, 50

Summary

Due to pricing or changes in road conditions, one or more of the above-mentioned roads may be canceled, substituted or additional roads may be added as determined by the Road Commissioner. <u>Approximate paving</u> tonnage is (2,287). Paving tonnage and milling area provided are approximate as well as measurements for all roads.

Signatures

Company name: dertormance laving INC	
Authorized agent for contractor: Unu Jala	Date: July 14, 2022
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

TOWN OF CAMDEN

BID FORM

The undersigned bidder acknowledges receipt of the NOTICE AND INFORMATION TO BIDDERS, BID FORM, AND BID SPECIFICATIONS entitled "2022 CAMDEN STREET PAVING" and hereby proposes to provide the work as described in the specifications for the bid price shown:

\$267,770.00 **BID PRICE** Hormance Banna 2NC 1002 Rockland 04841 ME Ilvonen Printed Name of Person Signature: Ino J. 207- 975-4880 estormance lasing 2 @ yahoo.com 14,2022

Name of Individual/Company:

Address:

Telephone:

Email:

Signature:

Date:

Bids shall be emailed to dstlaurent@camdenmaine.gov Email Subject line"2022 STREET PAVING BID" on or before noon, Thursday, July 15, 2022.